1
Cree, Inc. Product Change Notification
PCN-PW063: Change of Delivery Tape & Ring for All MOSFET
		       Bare Die Products
*Frame manufacturer also uses alternate part number mOP0319-eM-59-BLK for this frame
*Frame manufacturer also uses alternate part number mOP0319-eM-59-BLK for this frame
2
3
4
5
Current Cree
Ordering P/N Current Description New Ordering P/N New
Array Size
CPM2-1200-0025B-FR2 1200V 25mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring no change 27x20
CPM2-1200-0025B-ST2 1200V 25mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM2-1200-0025B-FR2 27x20
CPM2-1200-0040B-FR2 1200V 40mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring no change 31x20
CPM2-1200-0040B-ST2 1200V 40mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM2-1200-0040B-FR2 31x20
CPM2-1200-0080B-FR2 1200V 80mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring no change 31x28
CPM2-1200-0080B-ST2 1200V 80mΩ MOSFET -die on tape only CPM2-1200-0080B-FR2 31x28
CPM2-1200-0160B-FR2 1200V 160mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring no change 35x34
CPM2-1200-0160B-ST2 1200V 160mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM2-1200-0160B-FR2 35x34
CPM2-1700-0045B-FR2 1700V 45mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring no change 27x18
CPM2-1700-0045B-ST2 1700V 45mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM2-1700-0045B-FR2 27x18
CPM3-0900-0065B-FM2 900V 65mΩ MOSFET die on tape on 10” stainless steel ring CPM3-0900-0065B-FR2 36x32
CPM3-0900-0065B-FR2 900V 65mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring no change 36x32
CPM3-0900-0065B-ST2 900V 65mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM3-0900-0065B-FR2 36x32
CPM3-0900-0010A-FR2 900V 10mΩ MOSFET die on tape with red ring CPM3-0900-0010A-FR2 26x18
CPM3-0900-0010A-ST2 900V 10mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM3-0900-0010A-FR2 26x18
CPM3-0900-0030A-ST2 900V 30mΩ MOSFET die on tape only CPM3-0900-0030A-FR2 27x31
6